06-18-2003

Name of conveying party(ies):	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Glynwed International PLC	Name:AGA Foodservice Group PLC Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State United Kingdom Other	Street Address: <u>Headland House</u> , <u>New Coventr</u> City: <u>Sheldon</u> State: Zip: Primaring home R26 2AZ ENCLAND
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 12, 2001	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State e of Name Corporation-State
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/182,008 - ULTRAGRIP+	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	number(s) attached Yes X No dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Bruce J. Rose, Esq. Alston & Bird LLP Internal Address: Bank of America Plaz	7 Total fee (37 CER 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000	8. Deposit account number:
City: Charlotte State: NS Zip: 282 3 DETRIE 00000127 76182008 D 9 Signature.	0 NOT USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002757 FRAME: 0018



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 354715

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

GLYNWED INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

AGA FOODSERVICE GROUP PLC

Given at Companies House, London, the 12th March 2001

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

REEL: 002757 FRAME: 0019